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'21/'22 - '23/ ‘24 '24/ ‘25

Sample definition All adults 18+ living in the Wessex Water region.

Demographic profile weighted to match ONS
Demographic profile (2019-20) for Wessex Water region

Supply areas represented in actual proportions

. 50% telephone 20% telephone
LM Sl 50% online survey 80% online survey
Customer sample
Sample source Panel sample

(from Wessex Water)

80% bill payers

20% non-bill payers 100% bill payers only

Bill payer status

Note: For the purposes of consistency, the report compares Q1 ‘24/'25 data with bill payer data from Q4
'23/'24, where appropriate, highlighted in grey boxes throughout the report.

@

Wessex Water [l BLUE MARBLE
YTLGROUP E&8§



Wessex Water

There is greater uncertainty amongst Wessex Water customers regarding future finances. Fieldwork for this Quarter was
conducted in June only, which may have reflected customers’ attitudes towards General Election.

Satisfaction with Wessex Water and value for money holds steady. However, there is a decline in customers who feel water
bills are affordable versus the previous Quarter, and a third feel anxious about their ability to afford the bills (which might be
influenced by the greater levels of uncertainty around finances).

Levels of knowledge and positive sentiment towards Wessex Water is maintained. This Quarter, customers are more likely to
endorse Wessex Water as being responsive, perceived to ‘care about them and the community’. This, alongside greater
recall of digital touchpoints suggests that the shift may be due to the greater proportion of online participants.

Levels of awareness of CSO/storm overflows falls for a second time and a handful are aware of what Wessex Water is doing
to reduce reliance on this practice. The news is a key source of information on the topic, but Wessex Water comms appear
to be cutting through.

Trust in Wessex Water to deliver good quality water and deal with sewerage has also declined; and more rate their rivers and
sea as ‘poor. There is a greater demand from customers for Wessex Water to be environmentally friendly and ensure that the
water supplies are sustainable

Water saving behaviours and afttitudes generally hold stable. Interest in the benefits of smart meters has increased and has
returned to levels similar to Q1 last year.
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Overall context: Apr-Jun 2024

It has been a cooler and drier than average summer* compared to previous years. Thames Water's financial situation
continues to be in the spotlight and the public have generally been occupied with the general election (and perhaps the

UEFA Euro 2024).
Timeline of key events

4 July
Abr 2023 Reports that water
Inglra’rion 10 Jun Companies discharged
T sewage over 300,000
dropped emp ; ;
PP reaches times in 2022
from 10.1% 300G f 6 Sept
to 8.7%. ’rohv:;irs T(’;mo; Investigation
Food price 7 May since Au July 2023 launched for
growth ~ Coronation 2022 9 World's Thames, Wessex
remains at  of King hottest and Southern
19.1% Charles month on Water for ‘illegal’
record dry sewage spills
9 Aug
July 2023  Lawsuit 6 Sept
28 Apr 18 May 23 Jun Y against six e
Andll BOE raises UK 9 Pound hits
nglian Water UK water three-
ter fined : bank rate €conomy . ree
waieriine apologise i companies
€0 65m f from 4.5% shrinks by p month low
-oomior  for sewage 10 5% °  05% Cclaims they hid
sewage  overflows 097 the scale of
disposalinto  gnd pledge ~ highest for raw sewage
fhe North $10bn 15 years discharges
Sea investment

Wessex Water [l
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1 Nov 9 Dec 11 Jan 2Feb
Sform Storm Missile
Ciaran : LT ater UK says
7 Oct Elin and strikes in average
Hamas Fergus Yemen  4nnyual water
attacks Nov bill is expected
friggering UK inferest 27 Dec 2lJan to increase by
Israeli rates drop to Storm  Storm 6% in England
Palestinian war 3.9% Gerrit  Henk and Wales
18 Oct Feb
Storm Babet 27 Dec 19 Jan 2nd wettest
Media articles Storm February for
28 Oct claiming that HH Isha Wessex since
Ofwat annual report water bills could records
_ flagged the rise by over £800 22 Jan Pe9an
financial health of in 2024 Storm
four water Jocelyn
companies

Customer sample used from Q1 2024/2025 (excludes non-bill payers) and only interviewed in June only
21z *Source https://blog.metoffice.gov.uk/2024/07/16/whats-happened-to-summer-so-far

12 Mar 2 May
Thames 5 Apr Local
Water Thames government 15 Jun
refused fo Water's  elections Heatwave
pledge parent - .
towards company '22. May with some
Defra  tells creditors Rishi Sunak areas of ’[he
initiative it has announces UK reaching
defaulted on General Elgc’rlon 30C
its debt to be held in July
6 Apr
Storm
20 Mar  Kathleen ON; (::)IL‘JAthi)slhes 14 Jun
Environment UEFA Euro

Agency data
published that

doubledin
England in 2023

sewage discharge

figures showing
UK moves out
of recession,

with GDP rising
by 0.6% in Q1

24
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Financial context 6

Consumer financial confidence holds steady amongst bill payers — however a greater proportion of Wessex Water bill
payers feel uncertain about their financial circumstances in the upcoming year.

worse off or about the same in the next 12 months? Base: All respondents

ﬁ QF5. Thinking about the current economic climate, do you expect your household to be better off,

Don't know
m Worse off

® The same

27%
m Better off
8%
Apr-Jun 22 Jul-Sep 22 Oct-Dec 22  Jan-Mar 23 Apr-Jun 23 Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec 23  Jan-Mar 24 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24
(250) (250) (250) (250) (250) (250) (250) (250) (206) (356)
Billpayer and non-bill payer Bill payer
Wessex Water FlIIl - cystomer sample used from Q1 2024/2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE



What's important for Wessex Water to focus on? 7

Ranking of priorities remains generally consistent with 2023/2024. However, there is a greater emphasis this Quarter for
ensuring a reliable (and sustainable) water supply, being innovative and customer service.

Q7. How important do you think it is for Wessex Water to focus on each of the following things?
Mean score (10 = ‘a top priority’ 0 = ‘not a priority’). Base: All respondents

QI (Apr-Jun) 2024 o 53/y 2 Qa23/24  2023/2024  2022/2023
(bill payers only) mean (356) mean (206) mean (250) mean (250) mean (1000)
Ensuring a reliable water supply _ 9.6 9.4 9.5 9.2 9.2
Preventing sewage leaks into / entering rivers and the _
environment 9.4 9.3 9.3 8.9 8.9
Giving great customer service _ 8.9 8.6 8.7 8.5 8.5
Investing to address future extremes in weather like _
drought and flooding 8.8 el Sl G G
Improving local habitats for plants and animals _ 8.4 8.6 8.6 8.4 8.4
Working with communities e.g working together locally
to improve the environment/save water
Supporting customers who struggle to pay their bills _ 8.0 8 8 7.5 6.9
Reducing their own carbon emissions _ 8.0 7.9 7.9 7.7 7.8
Being innovative and quick to launch new _ 77 75 75 73 7 4
technologies
Promoting social equality and equal opportunities _ 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.2

Bill payer only Bill/Non bill payer

New wording infroduced at Q2 2023-4** @
Wessex Water [Tl Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers BLUE MARBLE
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Overall satisfaction 9

Satisfaction with Wessex Water is down amongst bill payers versus the previous Quarter, but not significantly so.

Q11. Taking everything into account how satisfied are you with Wessex Water? Base: All respondents

Satisfaction

m 9 or 10 (extremely

satisfied)
m7-8
m4-6
m2-3
m 0 (extremely 24% 21%
dissatisfied) or 1
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Jan-Mar 24 (206) Apr-Jun 24 (356)
(1000) (1000) (1000)
Mean 7.9 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.6

@
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Overall value for money

Satisfaction for value for money rises for a second (albeit modest) time since the lowest point in Q3 23/24.

Q16. Thinking now about value for money, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the value for money
of the water and sewerage services in your area? Base: All bill payers

Neft (Top 2): 70% 70% 67% 74% 67% 60% 63% 58% 61% 63%

m Very satisfied

® Fairly satisfied

= Neither nor

m Fairly dissatisfied
m Very dissatisfied 1%

Don't know

5%

2021/22 Apr-Jun 22 Jul-Sep 22 Oct-Dec 22 Jan-Mar23 Apr-Jun23  Jul-Sep 23  Oct-Dec 23 Jan-Mar 24  Apr-Jun 24
(827) (213) (205) (206) (214) (203) (203) (211) (206) (356)

@

Wessex Water FIll - New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) B AREEE
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Anxiety about affording the water bill

Concern about water bill affordability holds steady amongst bill payers with 3 in 10 feeling anxious about being able to
afford their water bills, perhaps due to the media coverage regarding potential water bill increases in the future.

Q15. How strongly do you agree or disagree...? Base: All bill payers

| worry about being able to afford my water bill

mO-1. Strongly disagree =2 =3 4 5 ) m7 =8 =9 m 10. Strongly agree % 7-10
Apr-Jun 21 (202) ST N /e s 9% 5% AR 4% 19%
Juisep 21 (213) Y 9% % 0% 6% B 6% 18%
Oct-Dec 21 (207) 6% 1% YA 7% 3% 4% 19%
Jan-Mar 22 (205) 29% 9% 10% 14% 8% 12%  09%4% 25%
Apr-Jun 22 (213) [ 5% 0 4% 17% 12% 1% 7% 29%
Jul-Sep 22 (205) 21% 8% 15% 4% 35%
Oct-Dec 22 (206) 7% 15% 11% 1% 6% 26%
Jan-Mar 23 (214) 7% 18% 5% 4% 6% 25%
Apr-Jun 23 (203) 6% 12% 13% 2% 6% 31%
Jul-Sep 23 (203) 5% 14% 7% 3% 5% 23%
Oct-Dec 23 (211) 6% 15% % 3% 6% 25%
Jan-mar 24 (206) - [T N 8% 3% 10% 8% 30%
Apr-Jun 24 (356) 5% 12% 6% 30%

@
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Affordability 12

A greater proportion of bill payers actively disagree that the water/sewerage charges are affordable — this is the highest
level of disagreement since 2021/2022.

Q17. How much do you agree or disagree: “The total water and sewerage charges that you pay are
affordable to you”? Base: All bill payers

% Agree 74% 69% 71% 69% 71% 65% 67% 62% 63% 61%

| %Disagree &% e 0B % R % % B% % 7%
m Strongly agree 1% 2% 19% 4% S5 4% 21%
m Tend to agree
= Neither nor
m Tend to disagree
m Strongly disagree
Don't know 9% . 7% 10% 7% 11% 9%

2021/22 Apr-Jun 22 Jul-Sep 22 Oct-Dec 22 Jan-Mar 23 Apr-Jun23 Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec 23 Jan-Mar24  Apr-Jun
(827) (213) (205) (206) (214) (203) (203) (211) (206) (356)

@

New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE
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Awareness of Assistance Measures

Awareness of financial assistance holds steady amongst bill payers, however levels of awareness for PSR services has
declined in the latest Quarter.

Q20r1: Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following? - Assisting customers who struggle to afford their water bill (Base: All respondents)

43% 47% 47% 45% 47% 49% 46%

Are you worried about being able to pay your
water bill due to Covid-19?

We're here to help.

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23  Apr-Jun 23 Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec 23 Jan-Mar 24 Jan-Mar 24  Apr-Jun 24
(1019) (720) (1000) (1000) (1000) (250) (250) (250) (250) (206) (356)

Q20r2: Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following?¢ - Providing priority services for customers who need them, such as braille or extra support
during a supply interruption. (Base: All respondents)
52%

477 44%
38% A41% A2% 38% A41% 6% 38%

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23  Apr-Jun 23 Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec 23 Jan-Mar 24 Jan-Mar 24  Apr-Jun 24

P , (1019) (720) (1000) (1000) (1000) (250) (250) (250) (250) (206) (356)

Wessex Water FIll - New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) B AREEE



Indicators of trust

The current tfracking
study incorporates
several image and
performance
measures that are
known to drive frust
based on
components of frust
from ICS and
Edelman. The new
‘Trust Index’ is made
up of 6 dimensions

Trust dimensions

Customer ethos

Competence and
capability

Reliability and
dependability

Transparency

Ethics

Brand validation

Tracker measures included

+ Care about you and your community
+ Making it easy for you to deal with them

Provide exceptional service
Fix any problems quickly

Reliability of their services
Easy to contact

Open and fransparent company
Providing clear and easy to understand information

A responsible and ethical company that does the right thing
Care about the environment

Well regarded in your community



Trust Index

The Trust index has continuously risen since Q1 23/24. The increases in the latest Quarter are largely driven by Customer
Ethos and Trust (which were the areas that saw the most decline in Q1 23/24).

100
90 TRUST INDEX — Maximum 100
80
70 -
60 -
50
40 -
30 -
20 -
10
o _
2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 (1000) Jan-Mar 24 (206) Apr-Jun 24 (356)
Reliability and
dependability 8.20 8.05 8.18 8.20 8.30
Competence
and capability 7.68 7.39 7.23 7.21 7.44
Customer ethos 7.64 7.40 7.34 7.36 7.63
Transparency 7.78 7.62 7.73 7.73 7.73
Ethics 7.44 7.16 6.93 6.76 7.08
Brand validation 7.42 6.98 6.97 6.93 7.06
Billpayer and non-bill payer Bill payer B
Wessex Water [l New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE



Levels of claimed
knowledge about
Wessex Water remains
relatively steady versus
the previous Quarter.

A greater proportion
of customers feel
positive about Wessex
Water— with
significantly more
saying they feel ‘very
positive’ about the

company
Wessex Water [l

YTLGROUP E'&E

Knowledge and sentiment 16

Qé. How much do you feel you know about Wessex Water and what they do?
Base: All respondents 2021/22 (1000), 2022/23 (1000), 2023/24 (1000, Bill payers Jan-Mar 24 (206), All
respondents Apr-Jun 24 (356)

® Nothing at all = A little = A fair amount m A lot
2021-22 (1000) SSEEZ 47 % 33% 8%
2022-23 (1000}
2023-24 (1000) NS 47% 38% /%
Jan-Mar 24 597 44, 45% A%

Bill payers (206)

Apr-Jun 24 (356) RSV 45% 41% 5%

.
( Q4. Now thinking about Wessex Water. Please tell us how do you feel about them overall? A
Base: All respondents 2021/22 (1000), 2022/23 (1000), 2023/24 (1000, Bill payers Jan-Mar 24 (206), All
respondents Apr-Jun 24 (356) M
®m Negative (0-3)  mNeutral (4-6) = Fairly positive (7-8)  mVery positive (9-10) ean
2021-22 (1000) P27 27% 34% 33% 7.5
2022-23 (1000) §§7 32% 37% 27% 7.2
2023-24 (1000) &7 30% 39% 26% 7.2
Jan-Mar 24 Bill
. Apr-Jun 24 (356) 20% 35% 37% 7.5 )

New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers)




Trust in water supply and sewage/wastewater disposal 17

Trust in both water and wastewater/sewage disposal has dropped back from the peak achieved in the previous Quarter.

QT2 How much do you trust Wessex Water to take away
wastewater and sewage and deal with it responsibly?
Base: All respondents

QT1 How much do you trust Wessex Water to
provide a reliable supply of good quality tap water?
Base: All respondents in supply area

Neft (7-10): 87% 90% 85% Neft (7-10): 64% 69% 61%

m 9 or 10 (Trust completely) m 9 or 10 (Trust completely)

m/-8 m7/-8
m4-6 m4-6
n2-3 n2-3

m 0 (Don't frust at all) or 1 m( (Don't frust at all) or 1

A%, 7%
1%
m Don't know — /o m Don't know ez /%
2023-2024 Jan-Mar 24 bill - Apr-Jun 24 2023-2024 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24
(599) payers (128) (211) (1000) (206) (356)
Mean 8.5 8.7 8.3 Mean 7.4 7.5 7.0

Billpayer and non-bill payer Bill payer Billpayer and non-bill payer Bill payer
Wessex Water

RO ﬂ'ﬂ New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BERIEEMSTREEE
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There is arise in the
proportion who agree that
Wessex Wateris a
company that cares
about customers and the
community. Performance
for being ‘easy to contact’
and ‘fix problems quickly’
have also risen amongst

bill payers.

However, these scores
may partially be
influenced by the
increased proportion of
online respondents, who
might be more
accustomed to managing
their water company
admin online.

Wessex Water [l

YTLGROUP E'&E

Wessex Water - Imagery

19

Q8. Thinking about your impressions of Wessex Water, how much would you agree or disagree with the
following statements? % rating 7-10 (10 = ‘strongly agree’ 0 = ‘strongly disagree’).

They are easy to contact

Provide exceptional service

Fix any problems quickly

Care about the environment

Care about you and your community

A responsible and ethical company that does
the right thing

They are well regarded in your community

An open and fransparent company

. : 34%
Innovative and technologically advanced - 39%

©2023/24 Total (1000) = Jan-Mar 24 billpayers (206)

New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers)

36%
Apr-Jun 24 bill payers (356)
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Wessex Water - Performance dimensions 20

Q13. How would you rate Wessex Water’'s performance in the following areas?
% rating 7-10 (10 = ‘excellent’ 0 = ‘very poor’).

Making it straightforward for you to pay your bill in the D 50

way you prefer (Bill payers only) 88%
More bill payers 6%

i eliability of their services 83%
perceive Wessex Water Reliability of thei i _8]7
as being easy to ’

. 75%
contact and deal W'Th Providing clear and easy to understand information e 78%
them than the previous 75%
quqr’rer (although may The range of methods through which you can _5475’87
partially be due to the contact them > 6%
greater proportion of 537
online respondents this Making it easy for you to deal with them [T 56%
wave). 65%
65%
. Keeping you up to date with their work in your area e 3%
However, fewer (bill 64%
paying) customers 4%
appear to have noticed Helping you to save water (Wessex supply area only) —61767%
information about how ’
They can prevenT sewer Providing information about how your household can 45% 45%
blockoges in their help to prevent sewer blockages* 54%

households.

2023/24 Total (1000) = Jan-Mar 24 billpayers 24 (206) Apr-Jun 24 billpayers 24 (356)

. *Question wording changed in Q3 2023-24 from “Helping you prevent sewage blockages in your household” @
Wessex Water Wil New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE

YTLGROUP BEE&



Looking ahead, what can be improved?

21

In line with the ranked priorities, spontaneous mentions of what could be improved are mostly related to the environment
and ensuring good quality water. Infrastructure and sewerage services are less mentioned topics Q1 24/25.

Q14: Thinking of all the things that Wessex Water do and could do in future, what do you think it could do more of, or do better at?

2023-24 .
(1000) Environmental
Jan-Mar 24 water supply (incl water quality, hardness, pressure)
billpayers
(206)
m Apr-Jun 24 Communications (better comms / engagement)
billpayers
(356) Infrastructure and works (incl fix leaks, less disruption)
Water saving (incl teach people how to save water)
Sewerage service
Price and bills
Accessibility (Easier to contact; improve website;
modernise)
Nothing

Wessex Water [l

YTLGROUP B £

24%
27%
I 227

5%
4%
B %

5%
5%
B %

7%

1%
| A

2%
2%
| A

6%
10%
B 3%

7%
6%
B 3%

1%
1%
| IEA

8%
9%
B 0%

Base: All respondents

Should be no sewage in rivers/sea 13%
Be more environmentally friendly 2%
Should be less sewage in rivers/sea 2%
Other environmental related mentions 5%
Spontaneous mentions of ‘Environmental’
related comments
40%
A 26%
o 18% o 18% e 22%
20% 15% 16% 15% p ’
10%
0%
OUEFO NN SO SO W O WO SO SN
U A A R R TR A
S R F ¢S R F S e
SO R R A U
S HEENG VAN S e SNSRI
7

T New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers)

BLUE MARBLE



More (bill payers) recall
using the website or
contacting Wessex
Water for any reason, as
well as remember
receiving Wessex Water's
community newsletters —
however this shift may be
partially due to the influx
of online respondents
(Who perhaps are more
comfortable using
Wessex Water's website).

There is also an uplift in
those recalling a text
message from Wessex
Water and being a topic
of conversation.

Wessex Water [l
YTLGROUP B &2

Recall of fouchpoints -

Q23: Thinking about Wessex Water, in the last six months do you recall...?
Base: All respondents 2023/24 (1000), Jan-Mar 24 bill payers (206) Apr-Jun 24 bill payers(356)

ing thei | R 5570
Seeing their employees, vans or signage 58%627
iving thei Ne  — 2%,
Receiving their magazine 42%
Receiving a letter from them excl. bill m 32%
Seeing or hearing about them in the news m’:v%
Using their website _ }g%

Making contact with them for any reason ﬂ 23%

Discussing them with family or friends _]?g’%

. . . . 11
Receiving their community email newsletfter - H%

Receiving a text message from them -83’%

Seeing them being active in your community - 17%

Seeing a Wessex Water TV advert mls%

. . . 1%
Seeing them on social media - 12%

. .. 10%
Seeing any other advertising for Wessex Water - 1(])%37

©2023/24
® Jan-Mar 24 billpayers

Apr-Jun 24 billpayers
Hearing a Wessex Water advert on the radio 7?)%

@

New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE






Attitudes to water use and metering &

Attitudes towards water use and water saving hold steady. There is an uplift in interest in smart meter benefits in the latest
Quarter, close to the scores in Q1 last year (perhaps coinciding with new water rates?)

Water
use and

Metering QF1. And how much would you agree or disagree with ...? % rating 7-10 (10 = ‘strongly agree’). Base: All respondents

Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-DecJan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun
2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024
(120) (135) (136) (126) (123) (120) (131) (116) (123) (134) (138) (120) (233)

1
Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jon-Mor:Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun

i 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 § 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024
! manage my WOTerdli)Svev:‘S keep the water bill (250) (250)  (250) (250) (250) (250) (250)  (250) (250) (250) (250) (250)  (35¢)

I'd be interested in having a smart

TS I'd be interested in having more

; B 367, = a0 : 337 frequent updates on how much

317 g 31% 327 g 31% g 29% 0% mm 27 % w307 m 24, & 0397 o 28% water I'm using and how much it is
costing**
Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun
2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024
(250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (250)  (356)
I'm not sure how | can reduce my household’s
water use
*Base: Respondents with a water meter. **Question wording changed in Q1 2023-24 from “I'd be interested in having a smart water meter” @

Wessex Water [l New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BERIESRIARE e



Water use behaviours

Customer water usage behaviours generally holds steady, though there is less engagement with behaviours regarding
plants and lawn, but these are potentially subject to living arrangements.

QF2c/d. Please tell us which of these you are already doing / have already done, and which others, if any, you would be
prepared to do, to reduce your use of water? Base: All respondents 2023/24 (1000), Bill payers Jan-Mar 2024 bill payers (206), All
respondents Apr-Jun 2024 bill payers (356)

E Already
doing /
done

m Would be
prepared to

® Would not
be
prepared to
m Not
applicable
/unable
Don't know A
2023/24 Jan-Mar Apr-Jun 2023/24 Jan-Mar Apr-Jun 2023/24 Jan-Mar Apr-Jun 2023/24 Jan-Mar Apr-Jun 2023/24 Jan-Mar Apr-Jun
24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
Not washing clothes after Not rinsing washing up under Letting your lawn go Spending no more than four Reusing water used in the
every wear arunning tap brown mins in the shower kitchen for plants
Wessex Water [l

) New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE

YTLGROUP E==



Water use actions 26

Consideration/installing of a water efficient washing machine holds steady, while propensity/usage of eco-shower heads

sees a marginal increase. There is a minor decline in those saying they already have a water butt, again potentially due to
living arrangements.

QF2c/d. Please tell us which of these you are already doing / have already done, and which others, if any, you would be
prepared to do, to reduce your use of water? Base: All respondent 2023/24 (1000), Bill payers Jan-Mar 2024 (206), All respondents
Apr-Jun 2024 (356)

m Already doing /
done

m Would be
prepared to

® Would not be
prepared to

m Not applicable

/unable
Don't know ; 4% 4% 4%
2023/34 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24 2023/34 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24 2023/34 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24
Install a water-efficient washing machine or Install a water butt Fit an eco shower head with a lower flow rate
dishwasher
Wessex Water [l @

M eaoe E&E New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE



27

Impressions of water resources in region

About 1in 7 Wessex Water (bill payers) are unsure about the level of water supplies in their region — levels of uncertainty is
higher than in previous Quarters.

QF2b. The water supplied to homes and businesses comes from rainwater that ends up in rivers, reservoirs and natural
underground stores. How plentiful or limited do you think these sources of water are in your region?

Base: All respondents

147 N 177 . 177 207% I 217 [ "

29%

34%

40% %
43% 44% 42% 43% -

49%
9%

8% 8%

16%

Very limited 19%
6 1% 14% 10% 8%

m Don't know 10% % % % -

Apr-Jun JuI—Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Ma- Jan-Mar Apr-Jun
22 (250) 22 (250) 22 (250) 23 (250) 23 (250) 23 (250) 23 (250) 24 (250] 24 Bill 24 (356)
payers
(206)

m Very plentiful 11%

m Quite plentiful
40%

m Neither nor

Quite limited

@
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Awareness of storm overflows (CSOs) and river & sea water quality

Awareness of storm overflows (CSOs) continues to fall with just over a half saying they have heard anything about
releases. However, impressions of water quality continues to decline, with over a third believing the water quality is poor.

QF1c. Have you heard anything about releases from storm
overflows or CSOs into rivers or the sea before? - % aware
Base: All respondents

60% 55%

2021/22 (1000) 2022/23 (1000) 2023/24 (1000) Jan-Mar 24 Bill  Apr-Jun 24 (356)
payers (206)

QF1b. Thinking about rivers or the sea in your area - whichever
you are most familiar with — what is your impression of the water
quality? Base: All respondents

m Good

46%

= Neither
good nor
poor

H Poor

31%

25%

Don't know

19%

13%

10% 8% 12% 9% 13%
2021/22 (1000) 2022/23 (1000) 2023/24 (1000) Jan-Mar 24 Bill Apr-Jun 24 (356)
payers (206)

Wessex Water [l New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE

YTLGROUP B £



Source of awareness of storm overflows 30

Those aware of storm overflows are more likely to have heard about the topic from a greater range of sources, however
the news remains the top source of information, followed by discussions with friends/family. There is also greater recall of
hearing about storm overflows via the Wessex Water comms (email and magazine) in the latest Quarter.

QF1e And where did you hear about this topic?

®m Apr-Jun 24 billpayers (209) ®m Jan-Mar 24 billpayers (121)

In the news 88%

Friends/ family F 23%
Social media (not WW) F 15%
Local publications “ 13%

7%

81%

WW magazine/ email

WW website

WW employee

WW TV advert g 22

WW social media accounts ]g’%
WW radio advert

7%
Other | ——— 157

Not sure/ Can't remember %%

Wessex Water [l New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payers) BLUE MARBLE



Impact of factors on storm overflow operations 31

A greater proportion believe that population growth impacts storm overflow use. There is also greater acknowledgement
of how surface type and rainwater from buildings can affect storm overflows.

QF1dNEW - What impact, if any, do you think the following factors have on how often storm overflows are

used?
% Considerable/
Significant impact
m Don't know/Unsure mNo impact ® Minimal impact mModerate impact m Considerable impact mSignificant impact Apr-Jun 24 (356) Jan-Mar 24 bill
payers (206)
Population growth 16% 474% 8% 24% 43%
60%
Climate change and more extreme weather 13% 378% 13% 26% A%
9 | ° 67% 65%

The capability of the current sewage infrastructure to
manage large quantities of rainwater (e.g., the size of 18% 24A% 10% 24% 43% 66% 64%
sewage systems efc.) o o

Housing development 17% 2%% 11% 22% 43% 65% 70%

Area of surfaces that rain can’t soak into (e.g., patio,

Rainwater falling on homes and businesses which is
directed into sewers

18% 2%% 18% 27% yLA 56% 51%

Use of rainwater storage and management around
buildings (e.g.. water butts, rain gardens, soakaways, 17% 6% 16% y13/A 18% 35% 39%
etc.)

@

Wessex Water Hilill BLUE MARBLE
YTL GROUP =8



Awareness of Wessex Water activity to reduce storm overflows

Those aware of Wessex Water's activity to reduce storm overflows remains steady. The news and Wessex Water's
communications via the magazine and emails are the most recalled sources of information

QF1g Have you heard or seen any information about what QF1h And where did you hear about this topic? (Number of mentions)
Wessex Water is doing to reduce storm overflows into rivers Base: All aware of Wessex Water activity to reduce CSOs (51)
or the sea?

In the news |G 51%
Wessex Water magazine or email _ 44%

Discussed among friends/family - 14%
Local publication [} 12%
Social media (NOT Wessex Water) || 10%
Wessex Water TV advert [} 9%
Wessex Water website [} 8%

In person discussion with Wessex...l 5%

Other |3%
A A 13%
Wessex Water social media accounts | 3%

Q4 Total (250) Q4 Billpayer (206) Q1 Billpayer (356) Wessex Water radio advert I 2%

Note: Due to the small sample size, insight should be considered directional

@

Wessex Water Hilill BLUE MARBLE
YTL GROUP =8



Quarterly Dashboard Update (Apr-Jun 2024 vs. Jan-Mar 2024)

Rate very/fairly Rate 7-10
satisfied

Afforda
bility

Satisfaction drivers

Agree charges
affordable

Brand health

Know a lot /
fair amount

Mean score Index (100)

Hot topics

R Reliability CSOS
% who rate 7-10
\
f Charges acceptable Aware of Aware of Wessex Water’s Think local river / sea
% agree (bill payers) CSOs activity to reduce CSOs water is poor quality
Care about environment Wcﬂer use
% who rate 7-10
L A
p
Well regarded in the community Manages water Not sure how to Interest in updates on
N % who rate 7-10 use reduce use water use & cost
p
Range of contact methods .
% who rate 7-10 Economic )
L 37% think they Worry about
r - ) will be worse off affording
Clear and easy information in 12 months water bill
% who rate 7-10
Key: A Significant increase Directional increase No change (less Changes are Apr-Jun 2024 Customer sample used from Q1 /
Wessex Water Bl © W Significant decrease Directional decrease than 3% pt. change) vs. Jan-Mar 2024 2024-2025 (excludes non-bill payess)is MaRBLF
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Overall satisfaction with Wessex Water - by key groups Q1 2024/2025 3¢

Overall satisfaction with Wessex Water is consistent across the subgroups, but is particularly higher amongst those aware of

the additional support that Wessex Water provides for its more vulnerable customers.

Q11. Taking everything into account how satisfied are you with Wessex Water?
(% Rate 7-10)

Q1 24/25

Total Age Social Grade Gender V;'gggglrgy

74% 74% 76% 75% 74% 74% 75%
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)

Seament Aware of assistance Aware of priority
9 A measures services
81% 80% 80% 82%
-% -% ] . . ] . ] . ]
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) o (189) Yes (167) (189)
Citizens (84%) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (11**) Struggling
(135) (57%) 7
Wessex Water [l

V1L croup E&2 KEY: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. BsEASHGEIEE



Satisfaction with value for money - by key groups Q1 2024/2025

Satisfaction for value for money is relatively similar across the various subgroups, though those aware of financial

assistance measures are more likely to be happy with this aspect.

Q16. Thinking now about value for money, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the value for money of the water and sewerage
services in your area? (% Rate Very/fairly satisfied)

Q1 24/25
. Vulnerability
Total Social Grade Gender Meter -
247 Age indicators
63% l 599 63% 63% 62% 58% .68% 63% 64% 599, 66%
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)
Aware of assistance Aware of priority
Segment .
measures services
88% A
73%
66% 65% 65% 3% 70%
. . ) . -% . ) . )
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) o (189) Yes (167) (189)
Citizens (84%) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (11**) Struggling
(135) (57%) 7
Wessex Water [l

VTl croop B&E KEY: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size.

BLUE MARBLE



Bill affordability- by key groups Q1 2024/2025

Those in lower social economic background and vulnerable customers are more likely to find that their water bills are
affordable. However those aware of financial aid are more likely to find it affordable.

Q17. How much do you agree or disagree: “The total water and sewerage charges that you pay are affordable to you”?
(% Strongly/tend to agree)

Q1 24/25
. Vulnerability
Total Social Grade Gender -
247 Age indicators A
° 68% 69%
-% l .59% -% ] -% i% .o . I
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)
Aware of assistance Aware of priority
Segment .
measures services
80% 83% A
4% 71% 70% 69%
56% 55% 56%
. . 3 . . .
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) (189) Yes (167) No (189)
Citizens (84%) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (11**) Struggling (58)
(135) 7

Wessex Water [ ¢ Ey: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. Gl



Knowledge about Wessex Water- by key groups Q1 2024/2025

Older customers more likely to claim they are knowledgeable about Wessex Water and their operations.

Q6. How much do you agree or disagree: “How much do you feel you know about Wessex Water and what they do?”
(% A fair amount/a lot)

Q1 24/25
. Vulnerability
Total Social Grade Gender Meter -
Age indicators
56%
46% 47% & 46% 43% >17% 42% 0% 42% 48% 44%
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)
Aware of assistance Aware of priority
Segment .
measures services
62% 62%
56% 50% o
37% 8% ° 32% 33%
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) (189) Yes (167) No (189)
Citizens (84%) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (11**) Struggling (57)
(135) 7

Wessex Water [ ¢ Ey: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. BLUE MARBLE



Opinions of Wessex Water- by key groups Q1 2024/2025 40

Levels of positive sentiment is similar across subgroups, but those aware of financial aid and priority services are more likely

to have a positive opinion of Wessex Water.

Q4. Now thinking about Wessex Water. Please tell how do you feel about them overall?
(% Positive)

Q1 24/25

Total Age Social Grade Gender Meter V;'girgglrgy

72% 72% 75% 72% 1% 74% 68% /6% 74% 72% 71%

Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)

Aware of assistance Aware of priority
Segment
meosures services
Z 80% 80%
.787 ] ] ] ] ! . ] . ]
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) o (189) Yes (167) (189)
Citizens (84%) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (11**) Struggling
(135) (57%) @
Wessex Water [l

V1L croup E&2 KEY: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. BLUE MARBLE



Impressions of water quality- by key groups Q1 2024/2025

The proportion of those who consider water quality as poor is fairly consistent across subgroups. Though very low base
sizes, the data suggests that younger customers are less likely o deem the quality of water of their rivers/sea as ‘poor’.

QF1b. Thinking about rivers or the sea in your area — whichever you are most familiar with - what is your impression of the water

quality?
(% Poor)
Q1 24/25
. Vulnerability
Total Social Grade Gender Meter -
Age indicators
35% i% 30% 36% 35% 37% 37% 33% 32% 4]I% 36% 34%
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)
Aware of assistance Aware of priority
Segment .
measures services
48% 49% A
A A 42%
A 36% 34% 40%
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) No (189) Yes (167) No (189)
Citizens (84) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (1T1*%) Struggling
(135) (57%) @

Wessex Water [ ¢ Ey: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. BLUE MARBLE



Awareness of Storm Overflows- by key groups Q1 2024/2025

Older customers are more likely to be aware of storm overflows.

QF1c. Have you heard anything about releases from storm overflows or CSOs into rivers or the sea before?

(% Aware(yes))
Q1 24/25
. Vulnerability
Total Social Grade Gender Meter -
Age indicators
67% 59% 65% 59% 59%
55% 4% ° 53% 7% ° 53% . 51%
. 2 . . . . . . .
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)
Aware of assistance Aware of priority
Segment .
measures services
72% A
57% 64% 50% 65%
47% 51% 47%
. - ] 3 . . -
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) No (189) Yes (167) No (189)
Citizens (84) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (1T1*%) Struggling
(135) (57%) @

Wessex Water [ ¢ Ey: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. BLUE MARBLE



Awareness of WW's activity to reduce Storm Overflows- by key groups Q1 2024/2025 4

Just over 1in 10 claim to have seen information about what Wessex Water is doing to control storm overflow usage — this is

fairly consistent across subgroups.

F1g. Have you heard or seen any information about what Wessex Water is doing to reduce storm overflows into rivers or the sea?

(% Yes)
Q1 24/25
Total Age Social Grade Gender Meter
A
13% 12% 9% 16% 5% 19% 16% 1% 14% 14%
— - s N | B N
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)
seament Aware of assistance
9 measures
22%
17%
12% 10% 9%
S e .. =maas S B e
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) No (189)

Citizens (84%) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (11**) Struggling (57)
(135)
Wessex Water [l

VTLoroup E&d KEY: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size.

Vulnerability
indicators

12% 13%
I .

Yes (194) No (162)

Aware of priority
services

17%

Yes (167)

9%
]

No (189)

@

BLUE MARBLE



Interest in the benefits of smart meters - by key groups Q1 2024/2025

Levels of interest for the benefits of smart meters are similar across key subgroups — although it is particularly appealing to
the ‘My World Cost Conscious’, ‘Family Focused’ and ‘Stretched and struggling groups’ whose priorities might be focused

on cost saving.

F1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I'd be interested in having more frequent updates on
how much water I'm using and how much it is costing”
(% Strongly/tend to agree)

mQ1 24/25

Total Age Social Grade
50% 55% 52% 47% 7% 55%
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179)
Segment
58% 52% 51%
39 45%
- . 3 - .
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched
Citizens (84%) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (11**) Struggling
(135) (57%)

Wessex Water FHII -y x Cqution low base size ** Caution very low base size.

YTLGROUP B =

Gender Meter V.uln.eroblll’ry
indicators
56% %

] . .53% 3 i 3
Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(188) (160) (233) (103)

Aware of assistance Aware of priority
measures services
50% 50% 4% 53%
Yes (167) No (189) Yes (167) No (189)

BLUE MARBLE



Managing water use to keep bills down- by key groups Q1 2024/2025

About 4 in 5 say they manage water use to keep bills down — no particular demographic stands out, though it appears

the '*Young and Disconnected’ and ‘Family focus’ groups are less likely to feel this way, perhaps struggling to keep
abreast with other life priorities.

F1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I manage my water use to keep the water bill down”

(% Strongly/tend to agree)

mQ1 24/25 Vulnerability
Total Age Social Grade Gender Meter indicators
79% L Al 81%  77% 80% 8% 79% % 81%
l l l I I l I I I 0% l I
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ (15%5) ABCI1 C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (129) No (104)
(233) (11%%) (62%) (27%) (117) (133) (95%) (233) (N/A) o
Seament Aware of assistance Aware of priority
9 04% measures services
9]% 89% ° 85% 86%
70% 73% 73%
3 ﬁ . l . l .
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (113) (120) Yes (115) No (118)
Citizens (54%) Cost (30**) View (15**) Disconnected and
Conscious (7*%) Struggling
(94*) (33*%) @
Wessex Water [l

VTl oroup B&Z KEY: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. BLUE MARBLE



Reducing water use- by key groups Q1 2024/2025 46

The ‘Family Focused’ group are more likely to express that they are not sure how to reduce their household’s water use -
perhaps a more receptive audience for communications around water saving?

F1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I'm not sure how | can reduce my household’s water

use”
(% Strongly/tend to agree)
Q1 24/25
. Vulnerability
Total Social Grade Gender Meter -
Age indicators
38% ) (<] <) °
33% -7 35% 29% 30% 36% 28% -377 357 4% -377 28%
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)
Aware of assistance Aware of priority
Segment .
measures services
53%
37% 0% 37% 32% 33% 30% 34%
| |
Responsible My World ~ Family Focus Closed World Young Stretched Yes (167) No (189) Yes (167) No (189)
Citizens (84%) Cost (52%) View (17**) Disconnected and
Conscious (11**) Struggling
(135) (57%) @

Wessex Water [ ¢ Ey: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. BLUE MARBLE



Awareness of financial aid provided by Wessex Water - by key groups Q1 2024/2025 4

Just under a half of customers are aware of Wessex, however only a third of the ‘Stretched and Struggling’ segment say

they are aware of the financial help that Wessex Water can provide for their customers.

Q20r1. Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following? “Assisting customers who struggle to afford their water bill”

Total Age
A 48% 47%
ﬁ = . -
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ (210)
(356) (34**) (104)
Segment
59%

53%

- . 2

Responsible

Citizens (84%) Conscious (1395)

Wessex Water [l

YTLGROUP B =

My World Cost  Family Focus (52%)

(% Yes)
mQl 24/25
Social Grade Gender
45% 46% 47% 44%
ABCI1 C2DE Male Female
(152) (179) (188) (160)
33%
21% 18%

Closed World Young
View (17*¥) Disconnected
(117%)

Stretched and
Struggling (57%)

ad KEY: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size.

Meter V.uln.erobili’ry
indicators

48% 46% >%% 39%

Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)

(233) (103)

Aware of priority

A
78%

services

21%

No (189)

@

BLUE MARBLE

Yes (167)



Awareness of priority services provided by Wessex Water - by key groups Q1 2024/2025s

About 4 in 10 aware of priority services and this is higher amongst those vulnerable customers - however more can be

done to highlight these services to the right audience as only 55% of vulnerable customers say they are aware of this
service.
Q20r2. Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following? : “Providing priority services for customers who need them, such
as braille or extra support during a supply interruption.”

(% Yes)
Q1 24/25
. Vulnerability
Total Social Grade Gender Meter -
Age indicators
A A
49% 48% 55%

44% 44% o 43% 44% 45% 44% o 1%

. = . . . . . . . - . =
Total 18-34 35-564 55+ (210) ABCI C2DE Male Female Meter No meter Yes (194) No (162)
(356) (34**) (104) (152) (179) (188) (160) (233) (103)

seament Aware of assistance
9 measures
A
74%
57%
47% 0%
30%
Responsible My World Cost  Family Focus (52*%)  Closed World Young Stretched and Yes (167) No (189)
Citizens (84%) Conscious (135) View (17*¥) Disconnected Struggling (57%)
(11%%) @

Wessex Water [ ¢ Ey: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size. Gl
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